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June 16, 1915.

Dan. A. Jones,
Road Commissioner,

Nome, Alasiin.

Voucher forma und instructions for use going forvard today.

enith, Treasurer,

Answer 0. B, message.



June 16, 1915.

Mr. Dan A. Jones,
Road Commissioner,

Nome, Alaska.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your telegram of even date requesting
that blank voucher forms for payments of contracts be cent to you,
to which I have just made reply as follows:

"Voucher forms and instructions for use going forwurd today"

Under sepsrate cover we sre forwarding a supply of the
forms which are used by the different departmonts of tho Territory
jn settling accounts. They are arranged in originals and duplicctes,
the former of which «after being properly filled up and certified to,
you will forward to the Governor's office for his eporoval in accorde-
ance with requirenents of the act creating Road Districts in Alaska.
The duplicates aro Lor your own recoras and files. Doubtless the
method of filling in the voucner forms Will be clear to you, but I
am enclosing herewith a specimen sample which may be of aid.

I presume that vou tay have been supplied with a copy of
the Act under the provisions cf whick you will perform your duties.
There secms to be no printed copies available from the office of the
Secretary at this time. I presume also that you have arranged matters
in regard to the bond which the law provides fcr but specifies no
amount, nor to whom it shall be made, nor with whom it chell be de-
posited. Section 6 of the Act appropriates 75% of the moniss now paid
into the Treasury of the Territory by the U.ited States Government as
proportion of receipts from the Forest Reserves of the Ter: itory, and
Section 7, provices that monies appropriated in Section 6 shall be
equally divided among the four road uaistricts of Alaska. The Act was
approved on April e8th and contained emercency clause providing for
its tuking effect immediately. On April SOth, 1915, The Forest Reserve
Fund of the Territory contained $60,324.25. In accordance with provis-
ions of the above quoted from sections the amount available to each
read districtéat this time will be $11,310.80.

Upon apwroval by the Governor of the vouchers which are sent
in by you, warrant upon this office will be issued to the party to
whom the Territory is indebted. I would advise that you make up the
vouchers as carefully as possible so that time shall nor be lost in
ret. rning for corrections. Parties here in the First Division have
threatened to enjoin this office from paying out monies under provisions
of the Act alluded to above, but as nothing has been done as yet, we
can take no action. Yours very truly,

m
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Juneau, Alaska, June 22, 1915.

Dan. A. Jones, Road Commissioner,

Nome, Alaska.

Commissioner first district filed nominal bond two thousand dollars

faithful performance of duty Judge approved advised this office re-

tained as court record. Eleven thousand dollars approximate amount

available your district.

smith, Treasurer.

Answer 0. B. Message 6/21/15.



June 22, 1915.

Mr. Dan. A. Jones,
Road Commissioner,
Nome, Alaska.
Dear Sir:

We acknowledge receipt of your telegram of yesterday
containing inquiries as to amount of your bond as road commis-
sioner, also amount of money available to your district, and
now confirm answer, which has just been sent, as follows:

"Commissioner first district filed nominal bond two
_ thousand dollars faithful performance duty, Judge ap-
p¥roved, advised this office retained as court record.
Eleven thousand dollars approximate amount availavle
your district: .

As you are doubtless aware, the Legislature in enact-
ing the law under which you discharge duties of Road Commissioner,
made no provision for amount of bond, to whom it should be made,
nor with whom it snould be deposited. The Road Commissioner of
this District advised with Governor Strong in the matter, but who
declined to assume any responsibility. He offered as a suggestion
merely, that as the road commissioner by provisions of the law
secmed to handle no money, a nominal vond be furnished for faith-
ful performance of duty. “uch bond, this office is acvised,was sent
to the Judge of the District Court who approved it, but as it was
an official act of his desired that it be filed as a court record.

The exact amount at disposal was given “ou in letter from
this office of June 16th, and we have no furbher instructions to
add to those contained in letter of that date. I am advised by the
office of the Secretary that copy of the law creating road districts
in the Territory and offices of road commissioners has been forwarded
to you. The law is apparently very indefinite, but as far a possible
you must be governed by provisions of such law.

Yours very truly,

Territorial Treasurer.



June 235, 1915.

Vr, Daniel .. Jones,
Territorial Road Commissioner,

Ngme , Alaska.

Tear Sir:

In letter to -ou cf a few duys ago rclative to use of

of voustier forms in settlauent of accounts of our office, ¥

advised "ou that the originsls were to be sent in to the of.ice

of the Gove nor for anproval, while the auvlicate could Le ree

tained as cecord of vour office.

ct™e cre how advised by tir. Shorthill, Secretory to the

Governor, thut it will be neccessary ior them to have the duphicate

for nreservetion in their office, ac the originel goes into the

office of the Secretary as authority for issueance of warrant.

In view of Wr. GShorthill's advice wé will have to change our former

instructions to you, and now wish to stcte that both original and

duplicate, fully filled in,signed and certified, must be sent in

to the office of the Governor for his zpproval. The vooks of your

office will have to sufiice for your record, or you wan make up a

trinlicate copy of the voucher containing suf icient detail by

using second carbon on third shoet.

Yours very truly,

Ter itorial Treusurer.

©



Juneau, Alaska, July 2d, 1915.

Daniel A. Jones,
Road Commissioner,

Nome, Alaska,

Suit filed enjoining payment road money letter follows.

Lm@ith, Treasurer.

Night message $2.51 paid.



July 2, 1915,

Mr. Daniel A. Jones,
Territorial Road Commissioner,

Nome, Alaska.

'
Dear Sir:

Yesterday I was served with complaint in suit which
has been brought to have declared void Ast of the Territorial
Legislature creating road districts in the Territory of Alaska
end appropriating moneys in the Forest Reserve Fund for the
building, repairing and maintaining of trails, roads and bridges
throughout the Territory.

Upon consultation with Mr. J. H. Cobb, who has been
designated by the Governor as legal counsel for the Territory,
I sent you notification of such cuit by telegram, which I now
confirm, as follows:

"Suit filed enjoining payment road money lotter follows."
Governing the conduct of this office in the matter, I

am advised by Mr. Cobb as followa;

".---, I beg to advise you, that while no temporary
injunction has been served, still, in my opinion, it
is »roper for you to hold the Forestry Fund mentioned
in the complaint in statu quo, until the velidity of
the appropriation of the“the fund made by the last legis-
lature is passed upon. You should notify the several
Road Commissioners of the Facts, so that they may gove
ern themselves accordingly."

I am further advised by our legal counsel that he will
appear én the suit at as curly a date as possible and press the
cause to a speedy hearing that final decision may be arrived at
as soon as practicable. While matters remain as they are, this
office must be governed by opinion of counsel. You will be ade
vised from time to time of any material change in the situation,
by telegraph if deemed neccessary.

Yours very truly,

Territorial Treasurer,



Juneau, Aug. 12, 1915.

Daniel A. Jones,
Road Commissioner,

Nome, Alaska.

Road case cecision favorable to Territory disbursements under

appropriation now possible.
emith, Treasurer.

1l collect.
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Nome Alas Aug 24 1915

WG Smith
Juneau

Will you accept written authority from contractor accompanying

signed voucher to make payment to bank or its order.
Jones
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Juneau, Alaska, Aug. 25, 1915.

Dan. A. Jones,
Road Commissioner,

Nome, Alaska.

Can make warrants payable to bank as assignee of contractor,
assignments must however accompany or appear on vouchers.

Smith, Treasurer.

Answer 0. B. message 8/24/15.



October 27, 1915.

Mr. G. P. Goggin,
hoe 818 Western Ave.

Seattle, Yash.

Dear ir:

EncLoseG herewith I hand you Forert Reserve fund

“arrunt No. 10, payetle to your order as assignee of Cec.

tT, Cahill and in amount of $648.00, this warrant being in

settlement of voucher four road work in the Second Territorial
Road District recontly completed by i!r. Cahill.

when sroperiy enuorsed tiiis warrant is ecélloctable

trough your Local bank.

Very iruly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



Cato ar oh, Lohse

L24

HNonossble Charlas . caviddon,
/ecrotary of ilaska,

Jungan, Lagkae

‘y dar. ir:

oy dipootion @f the Ceverner JT trac:aait horevith voucher
10. 13 of this date draw on tha erritorial ‘ond rund, Lond .ioteict
Uge 3, in favor of Cok, lose, (laska, for (648.06, accor
nanied by acrpcoenuit and spocifientiona, corvificute of caaplotion of
WOM Cap T™eslop. bo Of marans ace to 0. 0. o8cvcan, dio Lia lobher
by Vidi biG pupers tu cude offace re moots thay the warrantbe

oo #6 Ndi; forvarded ta hia :eatile office, 215 satern
NeOmuCe ~Ae voushor hus 36d. anpeoved bo Uhe ‘ovornore

“342 you kindly arranvo for isaucise of vie wartroxt dn
acvordmeo vith “ee Capcin's vowedte

Faithfully yours,

‘eeretary te tie “avcrnare

nclLe



February 8, 1916.

Mr. Dan. A. Jones;
Territorial Road Commissioner,
Nome, Alaska.

Dear ir

I write at this time to advise you of the amount
which will be available to you for expenditure in building,
repairing and mainteining of trails, roads and bridges in
your district curing the year of 1916 under provisions of,
end appronriations cortained in, Chapter £7, Sescion Laws
of 1915.

The reccipts of the Torest Recerve Fund since the
Cistribution of April SOth, 1915, in accordance with eppro-
priations contained in the above mentioned Law and Chapter
74, Session Lews of 1915, have been as follors:

Auge C1, 15, Interest for quarter ended
Jun. 30, 1915, & 301.62

Cet. 3C, 15, Interset for cuarter ended
SCD. oC, 1°15, - ~ 302.00

Nov. 6, 15, from U. ©. Treasury for stat-
utory percentece of reecints
of Nat.

Pores tes
in Alaska

riccal fear cnced Jan .ZC,18.--11,165.75a
dun. SL, 16, Intercst for cuerter ended

Dec. ZO, LGLS, 290,22

Total, -€12,059.5
In accordance with provisions of Chantcr 27, Laws

of 1915, seventy-five per cent. of the -bove amount, or the
sum of $9,044.72 will be available for the building, repair-
ing, and maintaining of roads, trails and bridres in the Tere
ritory, one fourth of which amount, or the sum of ({2,°61,.18,
will be apportioned to each of the four road districts of the
Territory.

Our ledger shows that the entire amount which ras
available for expenditure in the year of 1915 in your district
vas expended, therefore the sum of $2, 261. 18 is the entire amount
availablo for expenditure in your district during the coming season.
Kindly acknowledge this letter promptly that I may know you are
advised of the amount at your disposal.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer,



Nome, alaska, March,

serritorial Yreesurer,
vuneaiu, Aluska,

b6ar Girt- Your communication of Fen. 8. relativ

funda avauilattie for Road Censtruction etc. affdress<3 to Mr. Dan'l
ae Jones, ves received cn the mail which arrived here yesterday.
I an acting as Sup't for the Road Commission this winter «us Mr.Jones
is outside on a vacation and I have wired him of the contents of

your letter so this will serve as an acknowled-ement of rour not-
ification .

Respec tay

BO LY1G6.
"4
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June 3, 1916,

1. PanocLe, Desi Ae vones,
Oad Gormiscsioner,“Lerri terial

Vhdew gpepoceve cover 2. an thas day maile

20 YOU uddlviowai supply or Ulanw vouchex

Soria for sour use di. Golime@ction with renderins
ALCOUNTE Sor voad work perlorned dr the becond

Judicia. Pivision of Aluske, as heretofore,

nincliy advise tris crfice upon receipt
O° said Tormee

in

Very truly yours,

ETLchk
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Mr. Daniel A, Jones,
Yerritorial oad Commissioner,

ome, ALasca.
Dear Oirje

Thro' the office of the Governor I have
for acknowledgment from vou this day the following
nentioned vouchers, wig;-

Seattle vent & ulwninsg vo. Foe Q0
Seattle Hardware Co, . 7.63Alaska Lignterage é& Uom'l, Co, net oe
li. VW. Carleton & Uo. 37,60

Youchers above listed are herewith ree
turned to with request for more detailed ine
Formation as to where these supplies were used
and for what purpose; it is not possible to pass
ther for payment as tiey are at present.

it is presumed that vouchers in question
are not construed as covering actual roac work;
hence absence of the contract required hy Law for
all road work berformed, In view of the fact that
in these several instances a contract is not appare
ently made, I must insist that detailed information
ve noted on vouchers as above suggested. in addition,all vouchers not covered by contract must be approwed
by Assistant Road Commissioners,

When vouchers aré prepared in accordance
with instructions herein given, please return same
to this office when warrants in payment will be at
once issued.

Very truly vours,

uncls. Territorial Treasurer.
(copy to Governor Strong)



werae a
xe TERRITORY OF ALASKA

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

JUNEAU

Sept. 19, 1916

Mr, W. G. Smith,

Territorial Treasurer,

City
Dear Sir:

I am tranemitting herewith enclosed voucher from the

Alaska Steamship Company, account freight charges on a ship-

ment from Nome, Alaska to anchorage of ship at Deering, and

for lighterage from anchorage to slore at the same port,

amounting to $58.41, the voucher having been approved by

Danie] A. Jones, road commissioner for the second judicial

division, fer such action as you may see fit to take in the

premises.

I have not approved the vouchers for payment, subject to

your decision in the matter.

Yours very truly,

Z nor

Enc,

riot

ms 1 19)

pd



Soptavber 21, 1916.

Alankn Steamshin Coe,
Serttis, Wenthe-

Gonbic ong

Prior te Jee “2 Cor paymen’ Tevrorne Streng 8 subrittod
30 Vole effles voucher in fover of wour co uny, a rowel ie 2. Ae Jans,
row evrisstoner cor tha sccond roca Mastcics, Tor Trofeh® cond iiphtersce
on “oats Crom Tloso to Doorine, Alasin, An .roent of $5863. Parent of
Dida voucir mist be colused Tor Vee ur-sont omid 44 is Theryvith ratumed

aSo cron <or Yoacona cs Lah be Cound Colblesince
a

may
2

Land
“ waft 7 4 ~Casmsor YF, Gonclon of 2iioke, 115, croates ronal dtatricta

A hg mds wet - 7 nant4n Alscts. on3 uison ievreoriations Ter the ehlime, topcirins oni onine
taliinw of te tls, cvods ani Urii-as tn te Ope Sony The Act .vovides

MALL roodveork cartoerned unicr the srovisions of this Act
halh bo CW comirsct, tiich muh contracts ene bo Tet to
tio Lovast onl Gest Uhslor aftoar tho some tins Loon Juby tile
Vecstead +fel ne

urd Curthor oroviles th.t cach rat cay insionar ahboll sc oint tia oorme}
a & Ben a ane te Ys,font citioons in the mresines where ves: is to be nerformod ‘iy shall sct

7.8 souk won nw he afo Tile aoctctimts in hettins comtrersts and “ho shell insnest all cork be»
a vee ~ - * a . 4 wt netfora the ome wach ho tanente’ by the ve.” sorrisstonarde

*~Mais rotor ot =9ete Ton cSioment of fitch cre covered in vour
vouniier, ds .. ocemtiyintonded fer bulldine vurresea ond

perhape
camot

bo Gloacolag sockne wor “ho ac inition of "rend vork®. Voushar covorint
Orbcim ] cent of tlac

“aberdad
mag roeeivec hero som Coys aco without ong

“wore
of ocplanaztion ef ite intended uses from the rood sorrsctonear, nor

“ag Shad voucher acrertnated* “ivr contrat Usacrine ommrovealond -eptance
of the comusctoner's «nok Snhse Peynont of this vonchar covering costs
S ootorieolowas rofuned cantine roecetnt of aone informetion Cron the road

ecorvissioner retarmdiine 14. Dorrwntof tha
Pommeae

“or viveine costs af
the rrstoriai rast alse be refuel nonitine receirt of auch infocrntione

ce
F

,
w
e y

Vory truly vours,

oric

CCto o.
Thee

9f the Govarnor,
to Don. 4, Jones, Road Concdssaloner,



September 21, 1916.

Tlonorable J . Fe A. Strong,
|

Goverror of Alocka,

Junemire

Dasr Sir:
I am in receipt of your letter of the 19th instant

enclosing for action upon voucher for $58.41 in favor of the
Alaska Stecosrip Cornany fer freisht end lishterace chirges
on shipment from Nome to Deerins, Alaska, such voucher have
ing beon anmroved by Deniel A. Jones, Read Comrissioner of
the Second Road District.

I am of the opinion that payront on this voucher
should be refused pending the receipt of some word from the
road commissioner as to intended uses of the material moking
up this shipment, and am today returniny the voucher to the
trensportation company with letter giving reasons for refusal
to pay. Enclosed herevith I hend you cepp of such letter, a
duplicate of «hich 1g also being sent to Rend’ Corcissioner

Jones. .

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.

Enc.



TERRITORY OF ALASKA
tT. GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

JUNEAU

ch tw oO
4 Rw ~

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Sr:

Ian trars.ittin; herewith voucher executed by Daniel

A. Jones, road commiesioner, secord judicicl divisior,
in favor of the Stet rf on & Post Lusber Company, for lumber

furnished to the amount of $39.94. I here not apnroved

nis for payment, senaine itc sutmission “%o your office.a

I an,

Your: very truly,

Enc,

ns

an 0

o>
£97,

A?
4

af?
leave

Territorial bpessurer

OV. 10r



Sertombar [B, 1916.

Honoreble J. F. A. Strong,

Soeverner of Alusk.,

JIWIG Ns

Dear Si +3 oe

I hove sour latter of the 21th instount auorittine te this

oifice voucher for $39.94 axceuted by Daniel A. Jones, Road Commin-

sioner of the Second Re“d Diatrict, in f-vor of the Stetson & reat

Lurker Corpacy of Seattle.

negarding tuis voucher I berm leave to advise that it 1s

ry opinion that poynent of it should be refused renting rucsipt of

information concorning the e:menjiture covered. It 1s tedoy bain
returned to the cozpary in -those favor dram with lotter of explan=

ation « copy of which is herevith cuclosod.

Very truly yours,

Territovicl Trecsurer.e



Bapt.
‘
ember 27, 1916..

"

Steteon & Post Lumber fo.,
‘Seattle, Wash.

Gert Loors

we Previous
to

count orsigning
for payment the Governor of the

ferriiery has. cubmitted to this offLes voucher in faver of your com
pony ror 530.94 covering cortain reterial furnished Dan. A. Jones,
Bond Conaiseionsr,

©hose <::, roval 4+
boards Payiom of this voucher

raat Lo refeaed for she yPodONS ad
:8¢@fo lerndth rotumod te you

| for riosome whlch vAlL be Jounal212oar:she
Cis.stor37, Tssclon Lee of Alachn, 1025,crestos Now

Districts in
tho

|Dosehseor? Cul pokes prowoion Tex che ele
repokiing on” -olnt dig ct twiddle, voide cod tridmos in such
Cert:an 300% Lonn or the Lez road ea follovus

Ste Be Teh Tocd Cerudcatoyes sn dh ogy cin’
Varo acrpeboS ebtigona 4n the twocetnet vtavo werk lo te
bo porftormed vro st.11 ost wa ils oacsistanta in lotting .

gontracts ond clo sholl inspost cll orks bofere bolero
tho shall ba ucsapted Ly the Renwk Comtcolonerte

Gece Ge ALL rocd worl: -orformolt wer ty orevislans
Of thiu £460 elsall Ua “yp centreset, obich ouch contract

- oB1L bo Jeb uc tic loicst ind ceet Diller efter the som
has bear culy advarBioads

:

. Sec. & Tho Troeusurnds of bho Porc Lu soy of Alasia
shallpay eat of the funds sot coart for onda rond dive
trict, tho amounts dug Yor work porlerued in said (ise -

tricts, uwoon voushors nrooorly sacred ‘by tne jaztios te
Wet. such money is dus, witnessed uy tha Road Comrisaionor of enid dietriets end countorsiened by the
Govormr of the Torritory of Ai-ale‘a

If tho catertal covered by your voucher wae intenle. Sor use
in read work, 2 contrast of purchose *owhd “ve accompanied the voucher,
such contract certified te aa having bean let in accordancevith terms
of the lew, cnd bearing further certificate ef inspection and sporeval
by the cusistamt read coucisoionera. If the meterial not. intended
for rond work vas, nema explonation ef its intended usage should have
aacorpanied the voucher, or should have boon furnished to the Governor
on whith to base his countorsipmature. Ponding receipt of some such
‘informitien payrant of the vouchar must be rofused.

Very truly youre,

Territorial Preseurexs
_ Copy te office of the Gevernat,

a

ae
|

eid Dan. A. Jones, Road Loner,



October 2, 1916,

uP, Janiel A, Jones,

Territorial Road Commissioner,

ome, Alasia.
Sear sirj-

1 write to advise you that there has this day
been made an apportionment of the *orest. Reserve fund of
‘the ‘erritory, under vrovisions of Uhapter 27, -‘ession
saws of Alaska, 1915, and that the sum of 32, 816.87, in
addition to sums of which you have been previously ade
vised, has been enterel in our Appropriation Ledger; same
yeing available to jou for expenditure in the building,
repairing maintaining of roads, trails and oOridgesin the Second Road of the Territory,

This sun is that of which you were advised by
telegram fro, tie Covernor on Teptember Oth,

wid is your.district's one-fourt: of the seventy-five2 perecentum of
receipts from

the
vational Forests in Alaska for the fise

cal year ending June 30, 1916, In years past the Terri-
tory's percentace of receipt:for the eurreny year have
not been received from the federal Treasury in time to be
availacle for roae outilding in that year; hence apportion.
ment of the Yorest Reserve “und under vhapters 27 and 74,
Session Laws, 1915, has heretofere ves made at the begin-
ning of the roai making season, ‘this vear, hovever, sete
tlement was received at a sufficiently carly date to be
availaole for the current year; hence the Governor's tele-
graphic notification as of September Sth., and the appor-
tionment now made at the beginning ef the Tinal quarter
of the year.

You will bear in mind, of course, that this
apportionment is being made now insttac of next Spring,
and, excepting some small amount of interest earned by
the Forest Reserve #und, there will be no further moneys
from this source until the receipts for the fiscal year
erding June 30, 1917 are at hand, .

HXindly acknowledge receipt of this letter that
we may know you have a complete understanding of the sit-
uation and the amount available to you for expenditure,

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



TELEPHONE MAIN 6686

ALASKA STEAMSHIP COMPANY
AUDITING DEPARTMENT

ROOM 4, PIER 2
SEATTLE. WASH.

Ww, T. FORD
AUDITOR

November 2th, 1916.

a
Gay

iF

Fl E iO Ver

Mr. W. G. Smith, Territorial Treas.,

Juneau, Alaska.

Dear Sir:-

We have your letter of Sept. 2Z2lst, return-

ing our voucher for $58.41. We have referred this

matter to our Agent at Nome and he has received the

following from the Territorial Road Commissioner under

date of November 7th:

"IT am in receipt of your letter pertaining
to voucher issued by me on the territorial treasure
for (58.41 covering freight on a shipment made to
Deeringe

A letter of explanation was forwarded on
this mail to the treasurer and payment will be made by
him on receipt of said letter."

Apparently Mr. Jones has written you in full

on this subject and we trust that you will now be able

to send us check in order to ciear up our records.

Yours very truly,

aE RT TIE TT

we F /EWM Auditor.~<A



F. M. AYER, PRESIDENT
ANTONIO POLET, VICE-PRESIDENT WE USE {w STERN UNION Cope
H. 8. SRETARY BEDFORD MCNEILL

CABLE

ls
“WHITEHEAD”

V. SHEL) i, CASHIER
L. H. MccL\| | Ass’T CASHIER

Ghe Alaska Banking and Safe Deposit Co.
PAID UP CAPITAL, $50,000.00

Nome, Alaska

NOME, ALASKA, Nov. 11, 1916,

|

Tease
|
Hae Wy

W, G. Smith,
Territorial Treasurer,

Juneau, Alaska.
h,

Dear Sir:

Fl Bhs
Nov

719
LENGAS

We hand you herewith copy of letter,
thid day addressed to the Office of the Governor,

Juneau, transmitting voucher against the Territory
of Sol Stump in the amount of $461.35, This
letter is self-explanatory.

Please accept our thanks for your usual

prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

JVS/GW, ashier.



F. M. AYER, PRESIDENT CABLE ADDRESS “WHITEHEAD?
ANTONIO POLET, VICE-PRESIDENT WE USE {

ESTERN UNION Cope
H, S. RIL ECRETARY

;
B

Che Alaska Banking and Safe Deposit Co.
L. H. McC. $Y, Ase’T CASHIER

PAID UP CAPITAL, $50,000.00

Nome, Alaska

NOME, ALASKA, Noy, 11, 1916.

Office of the Governor,
Juneau, Alaska.

Gentlemen:

We hand you herewith voucher in dup=
licate of Sol Stump for $461.35, certified to
by Dan'i A. Jones, Road Commissioner, together
with assignment to the Alaska Banking & Safe
Deposit Co. Copy of original contract is
enclosed. We also enclose a separate certificate
by Dan'1 A. Jones, Road Commissioner, and A. G.
Blake and L. R. Morris, assistant Road Commissioners.
The papers are for your approval in regular
order, and transmittal through the proper channels
to the Territorial Treasurer.

We request that warrant in payment of
the above account be made vayable to the order
of the Alaska Banking & Safe Deposit Co., and
that said warrant be promptly forwarded to the
Union Savings & Trust Co., Seattle, Washingto#,
for endorsement, and credit to our account.

Thanking you in advance for your
attention to this matter, we are,

Very truly yours,

JvVS/GW. Cashier.



Decenber 4, 1916.

Alaska Banking & Safe Deposit Co.,

tome, Alaska.

Gentlemen:

Your letter of Nov. llth, enclosing copy of letter to

the Governor concerning Road Coiimissioner Jones! voucher in fevor

of Sol. Stump, was received several days ago, but the voucher has

only just put in an aorearance, it having beon celayed somaplaca.

The sssimiment of the account covered by the voucher,

to your bank is noted, as is also your desire to have this eugunt

covered into the Union Savines & Trust Co., Seattle, for your

eredit oni sdvice. This latter matter will hove our careful attention.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



Decenber 4, 1916.

Union Savings & Trust Company,

Seattle, Washe

Gentle -ens

At request of the Alaskn
Unnlcing;

& S..fe@ Doncelt Corpucngy, Tome,

IThwl you hereasvith fer its credit end sdvice warrent on this office for

$461.35puysble to Sol. Stump, Bnldng & S-fe Devesit Corncny, Assn.

Ioem advised by the siome benk that your institution has Porer ef At .orney

to oiferse rer it, ond sven endorse ent will he -ecertsble to this office.

mmaly eniorae, hovever, os race ospetle. This vcrrznt son ta sellceted

saveush Juaeau bonks or renitted at par in Seottle ozchtn-e if mailed

spect oo vide of lice.

Yery truly yours,

Tor-itorial Breasurear.



“TSSE ew Ree
r “Od aoeane Novembe r 28, 1916.a

Stetson & Post Lumber Co.,

Seattle, Wash.

.Gentlemen:

I enclose herewith voucher in your favor for $39.94 recent ly
received from Dan. A. Jones, Territori2] Road Commissioner fer the 2nd

road district. This voucher has deen returned to you befora becouse of

insutfictient detail conceming it and lscck of oevisence as to here the

moterinl covered in it was used.

Ve now have a letter of explanation from the Read Cornissioner

resardins the axnenditure, the sibatance of .nich can be noted on the

voucher, “ut ot nresent the voucher contains no date, there is no price

per If on the lumber furnished siven, nor em I able to, in each instance,

reise the number of nieces at the dimensions given agrec vith the total

mumbor of feat charged.

I? rou will corvact the voucherin these reserde, re ner sunvly

the :issing dotail, snd returm the vouchsr here it 111 rrobably be passed

for paymente

Very truly yours,

Territorial TreSaurere



G. W. STETSON, Pres. & TREAS. E. H. BRETT. Vice PRES. & SEC’Y.

DOORSWANDONS:AND BLINDS,
OFFICE AND MILL

HANFORD AND WHATCOM Xx z yPHONE ELLIOTT 711 Yiithesver. 9, 1916.

Mr. W. G. Smith, Territorial Treasurer,
Juneau, Alaska,

Dear sir:

sent us in youre of the 28th, ult., a copy of our invoice, which

Will show you just how we arrive at the amounts shown on the

voucher as well as the other information you asked for,
Yours very truly,

LumberCo.7)

MANUFACTURERS OF

wth

FILENO.
DEC16

My)

are inclosing herewith, together with the papes

TSON & POST_LUMBER CO.STE
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November 28, 1916.

Tr. Deniel A. Jones,
Torritorial Road Commissioner,

Nome, Alasks,

‘Dear Sirs

Iam in receipt of your lotter of the 8th instant enclosing 4nd

exnlianatory of certain vouchers covering expenditures for work and material

in construction of sholter cabihs on Dehl-Inmachuck trail, payment on such

vouchers having been previously rofused by this office because of insuffi-+-

ciont detail contained thereine

I note that you letter states rou talked of the construction of

these cabins ith Gevernor Strons, when in S¢ tle, but the Governor has no

recollection of such talk thouch admits it mey have been mentioned in a sen=

eral conversation. Tovevor, with one or exceptions, these vouchers make

no mention.of where or for what purpose the oxpenditure was incurred and,

had the Covornor 1 nerfoct recollection of the conversation, the vouchers

could not have be-n connected un with such cxnenditure. By taking copies of

your oxplanatory letter end attaching thom to the orisinal of each voucher,

vith reference on the face of the vouchor to the matter attached, wo have

beon enabled to pass the vouchers for payment.

These vouchers “ould have been passed for payment when orisinally

nresonted if made out in the proper manner. After heading and dsting,on the

top line of the todyhef the voucher should be worded asa follows: ®TOR SERVICES

PINDINED ( OR MATERIAL FUMNISHED) in construction of shelter cabins on Da}l-

invachick tr-i19: this vondine: to be followed by the detail. If for services,

the gh&rseter of such should be given, the mumber of days, dates and amount

per day. I? for material, the character of such should be given, the date



#2. Dan A. Jones, Road Cormissioner, 11/28/16.

furnished, quanities furnished and prices in detail. After this detail, where

‘tha vork is in such remote places as to mike contracting. impracticable, neces«

sitating purchase of materials in open market and construction work by days

labor, (as in the case under discussion,) certificate to this ef tect should

follow stened by the Road Cormissioner and his assistantse In the case of

work done by contract, a copy of such instrunent, properly drawn and attached

te the voucher, furnished22 desired detail.

Recollections of a conversation make a very poor basis for approval

of expenditures of money. Every voucher submitted te this office should contain

complete detail in Itself so that any one examing, now or ten years from now,

will Imov all about the transaction covered. Payment will be refused on vouchers

not in compliance with these instructions which I will ask be communicated to

your successer in office.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Troasurer.

Copy for office of

the Governor.
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: UNITED STATES SIGNAL CORPS.
: fomems

REC /ERSNo. | TIMEFILED
| CHECK
Le

SEND tne
FOLLOWING

MESSAGE :—
Junesu, March 3, 1917.

De 4, Jones, Peed Conmiseloner,

Momo, &lgk3..

Wilsen eloctive position becomen afredtiva March first. All settlements

“fter thet dete must teve his certificotion. Your certification on

sattlomonts for work or contracts camleted before March first will be

aceetede .

Smith, Trassurer.

Answer OB nserge ny. 1.


